
Form'P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Pennit Number: 071341 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

pting this permit shall comply with all 
nces of the City of Portland regulating 
ctures, and of the application on file in 

eTION 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 

AT -r:+~r¥-e~l-i75~--------

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the con$truction, maintenance and 
this department.­

OTHER R~QlIIRED APPROVALS 
_ 

_ 

_ 

-=--_----,-,-­ _ 
Department Name 

This is to certify that ---i-H:~~<::>+\:I''-:-W-~=l--lP+lct 

has permission to ------J~~~~~:¥m~;at: 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD .. 

Please Read
 
Application And
 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

such information. 

Fire Dept. 

Health Dept. 

Appeal Board 

Other 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
 

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)
 
to schedule your inspections as agreed upon
 

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance 
in order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop
 
Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated
 
below.
 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

--,-__ Footing/Building Location Inspection~ Prior to pouring concrete 

___ Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete 

___ Foundation Inspection:	 Prior to placing ANY backfill 

___ Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling 

___ Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	 Prior to any occupancy of the structure or 
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per 
inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise 
you if your proj ect requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All proj ects DO require a final 
inspection 
___ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next 
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

1I/q(1J·7
Date 

CBL: 3J~ &~ Building Permit #: {)1J ?:IdJ
• 

__ CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSITED AND PAID FOR, 

THE SPA7:,~~~~YBBEE OCCUPIED 

~ /I/fA'1
pplicant/Designee Date 



270 RIVERSIDE ST 

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 
Location of Construction: 

270 RIVERSIDE ST 

Owner Name: 

TIDY UP CAR WASH INC 

Permit No: 

07-1341 

Owner Address: 

Issue Date: 

J / }tS'l!O 'I 
I " 

CBL: 

316 B00800 I 

Phone: 

Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Contractor Name: 

Sign Service, Inc. 
Phone: 

I 

Contractor Address: 

512 Wolthoro Road Stetson 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Pennanent 

Phone 

2072962400 

I 
Zone: 

q... ~ 

IPermit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$322.00 $322.00 5 

Proposed Use: 

Comm~rcial- .Irvingrl~ew ~ignage 
for Irvmg StatlOn-CandpYslgns, 
NeH1PQle.~ 

i'Lfll- v" ~ I ~'" v'\ \'l:' ~ \ j S1'\ 

v ,'\ ~ 1'"C"~ J ~ \1", 

Past Use: 

Commercial - Stop & Shoppe 

FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: . ~{\ 

D 
. Use Group: (', Typ : 

DenIed ~ "'l;:fi ~jO /) 

Proposed Project Description: ) \. 1 ~ ~ I, ." ~ t(.",,!ro,....,.
r! \ ,1,(,...­ . , '-f f..1,/.. J ~'"' (j .. , /) U· V I' "" (.... 

New Signage for Irving Statiorftanopy Signs, ~ Pole :sigrrs. v, ~ ,r:i~ILk Signature: Signature{ '.~ '. 
~ r. ....P-E;;.,.O-E-S-TR-IA-N-A-C-r-n-V-I-T-IE-S-D-I-S....LTR---.;IC-T-(-P-.A'-.D........) .....;........;...--......:...-----1 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: loate Applied For: 

Idobson 10/22/2007 
Zoning Approval 

1. This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

Historic Preservation 

gNot in District or Landmark 

2. Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

\. 
\ 

\. 

Maj D Minor D MM D 

O\::: \Ji \ (,.:r-J, hOf\ .~ 
Date: 1\ \~ lo} '~ 

D Denied 

Date: Date: 

\, 
\ 

" , 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws ofthis 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such pennit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSlBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

07-1341 

Date Applied For: 

10/22/2007 

CBL: 

316 B008001 

Location of Construction: 

270 RIVERSIDE ST 

Owner Name: 

TIDY UP CAR WASH INC 

Owner Address: 

270 RIVERSIDE ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: 

Irving Oil CO. 

Contractor Name: 

Sign Service, Inc. 

Contractor Address: 

512 Wolfboro Road Stetson 

Phone 

(207) 296-2400 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Iving Oil 

Phone: 

603 559-8757 I 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Pennanent 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Commercial- Irving - New Signage for Irving Station - replace New Signage for Irving Station - replace three Canopy Signs & 
Three Canopy Signs & replace sign on Pole Sign on Riverside Street. replace sign on Pole Sign on Riverside Street 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 11/08/2007 

Note: Spoke to Tom McLean at Irving. Irving is closing on the property on Nov. 15 and wants the signs changed Ok to Issue: ~ 
that day. The pylon sign on Warren Ave was never pennitted (#97-0234) because the condition was that the 
owner needed an easement from CMP, the owner of the property. The records show that CMP did not grant 
the easement and the sign was removed. Pennit #97-0234 did pennit the third canopy sign (dimensions 33" x 
81 "). The fIrst two canopy signs were pennitted under pennit #97-0092. 
Tim McLean did say that Irving will be removing the signs on the builidng and will be applying to put up new 
building signs and new canopy signs when they redo the outside of the building and canopies. The new 
canopy signs will have to meet the twenty square foot maximum. 

1) This pennit is being issued with the condition that the pylon sign (14' high-labeled A on plot plan) must be removed within thirty 
days of the date that the pennit is issued. This sign was never pennitted and therefore is not legal. 

Approval Date: 11/08/2007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Chris Hanson Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) Separate pennits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

2) This pennit is for one sign 2nd sign must be removed by 12/8/2007 

3) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

Comments:
 

10/24/2007-ldobson: Sent check with application wrong amount called sending back check will send new check. Lannie
 



Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 

Chart# Block# Lot# 

Less Burer's Name L\pplicable) 

Who should we contact when the pennit is ready: ~Uft6.\ \\,.1'0\~~ phone: "d.()1~""~O{)
 
~ bf\~eR~rl,Ei5"1:1'\~ - ,
 

Tenant/.I10""," b~space frontage (feet): Length: (40 I Height \fo+ ~.'.'.
 
Lot Frontage (feet) ~ tr+ Smg1e Tena~ or Multi Tenant Lot ~~(J
 97. oa 
Current Specific use: ----.fzgoak.a ~1Arl (A""&1St&\Y.rf: \r3- 'b 
Ifvacant, what was:-n:x:se: ~ I' 'X) , ~I' \l\.' O\\­
Proposed Use: ~~.f:.. \ltI9.1
 

" :n- :t: ~ (:)~... t15"\G l n lrJ EJCj If ~\ ' O\\­
Information on proposed sign(s): - ",~VLA(J;.M~R\ A~ ., \9 -, 

Freestanding (e.g" pole) sign? Yest No -- Dimensions proposed: ~~tfrom grade: 
Bldg. waIl sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No __ Dimensions proposed: b'.~ I' 1 ~ ~bt'\~ -- :5 &'\ (UJ··· .

a"ol"{ q(' -£:&-- , J> ' }-J (or.. .)tvh~
Proposeda~? Yes __ No __ Is awning backlit? Yes __ No _\!Y_ "- .J- Lf ,ko"",..(~. v/lfJ.."... 
Height~o~ Length ofawning: Depth: AA ... Ut-
Is there y 'cation, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes __ No __ l~) }p hA., I~\ A 

Ifyes, t s.. f P e1s wIcommunications, message, aademark or symbol: s.£ ~ ~'Ir-
Qo ~"r. ...;~ -r 

h'V:~Information on existing and previously ritted sign(s):
 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No __ Dimensions: ~Ee A1M!ll\h~
 

h15 )~}lBldg. wall sign? (attached ~»ldg) Yes No __ Dimensions: f(
 

Awning? Yes __ No -A- Sq. ft. area ofawning wIcommunication: _
 

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.
 
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.
 

Please SUbluit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.
 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the proj~ the Planning and Development Department may request
 
additional.infoanation prior to the issuance of R peanit. For further infoanation ,-isit us on-line at "'~"W.portlandmaine.gc?Y, stop by the
 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or all 874-8703.
 

I h~eby certify th2t I am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and th2t I have been
 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I ~ to conform to aD applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if
 
a permit for work descnbed in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shaD have the authority to enter all
 

..... covered by dUs penn;. .....,~~ of the codes ~ .. dUs pennit 

SigaamRdappli_ \'t~1.lbf.T-~-~J--'-.1 \~t--\Ol----Da-te:-.----w\\)\-\

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY wJ!Jtuntil the pennit.is issued 

f"t\C'f"'\VSL~ (,o~ ® '>~.~r"J? nx':J-I.'\' (,9hn"il:: yr:3+J!, 
g_L/'inSu... Uncnt. (Iv~ll~"j" ~ih<jJ ~J"~f/l'L<- 'H''x ~1.,}~}'l1l,(fj)-= ;:).o.y~0 

St=-.. rri LL ~. __3__ '-I IA "f. :) 1.•\ :: \ ~ b~ m. - 4' 10 .3
'­ --~) \ Qr} .~ \,.\ 

(hCA.)( k\~V 5(' -:: j-I 

<A"ner:' ~'tI:\\\:' D1:L (.0. Telephone: 

\'.0·1001 \~~\ ~~-4~-S-7J.:l.8 
~"t: "So~, l\\?) t:'J.\. ~\<.1. 

Contractor name, address & telephone: Tot2l s.f. ofsignage x $2.00
 

S:c&tt ~&~'1:X:~-:ts\t.. Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00
 
For H.D. s~= Total
 

5\~ 'ft()\.~~01\t)~l>. Fee: $ ~b.4~ 
~"=\Sol'\ •Me: ~~~ _-\wning Fee= cost of work ~ 
~ol·~"·~100 A\\1\ M1nma TotalFee:$ _ 

· c· }Orf\ .Avt\. O. ~{\'("f • 
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stopa 
ShoppelD
eMlSlze 

97 318")(71 3116" 

=:,"" -­...-.01''''' 
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/ ...., ..... 
size 97"x71 13/16" 

OVe 
heigh 

14' 

POV-\--\ CL~ ­
s \9 ,--. ',) .\ 19~. O)i J J~ \ L ,rrrVl-v;> )­

/
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11/08/2007 11:14 FAX 141001 

TomMelean 
Project Manager 

ImngOil 
190 Commerce Way 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 
603-559-8757 W 

603-5S9-8792 FAX 

~ 

IRVING 
,.""", 

FAX COVER SHEET 

TO: A,,~ Mac~b 

PHONE I FAX II: ~O'] ... 8'7t.f-grr Ih 
NOV 2 ,',r"""

DATE: II I /? / 07 
# PGS (incl cover): b

~ 

SUBJECT: 

Af\t'\ I 

"L a tI1 s.e n&..1"1~ -t'k<" s h ~c ~ (5 f ca...V\o ()~ ~ ['\ I'\S 

4.4 Lv e\.l a..~ -t\. t" ~ '''"50 t a..vtd \a...t f>~qes dI f 
Thanks ~ p u--r-c."-thf' ~ s:al't. t-'ore ~:; ;5 

eve('I Tk:....., t.t f) 1J t\'f'eJ· 
~~tj 

~O'M. ,ttAJJ~ ~ 
,",0'3 -~ I;}- "751~
 

C:\Documents 8lICJ SettingSlmCleantWy DocumrmtsV=ax Form rev 112.doc 

Confidential Document 
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I4J 003
11/08/2007 11:14 FAX 

PERKINSITHOMPSON
 

/Xll..IGi.A';S.CAM 

J>HlUPol;' rl.i-lT 

f(jHN ~ I.lPfO\l 

~~... L McCiEHEf 

1'1i~~ Hp,NLF'I' ""I..JIlSl!-IY 

IOHN 11.I~CH 'II 

JOHN I\. rfiAl.OO 

100"IN A HOIl.,~ 

'MLLlAMJ SI1i'r.S 

"'OPECI'ifJlLJ">~N 

P.ANOYJ~Li. 

JE~.&~i"I PK:~ 

I'\,...,..,ONT J MANl-lol.I',T' 

STi:flHANjE ,.:.. "\,l.lJI'l"S 

OI'C"OUNSEl. 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

SepteInber 5, 2007 

David Hirshon~ Esq.
 
Tompkins Clough Hirshon & Langer, P.A.
 
3 Canal Plaza, # 6
 
Portland, ME 0410 I
 

ATTORN~S & CoUNSELORS AT LAw 

ONI: t,".NA.L PLA1A 
1"0 BQX 'i2o 

f'ORTlAND ME O~112 

'1'1:.[, ;07 77<i 26)5 
FA,..:' 2lii'.!i7; 6026 

wW'·('J,pE."rkjn!i[hornp'5ol~.,:-otr. 

NOV 

RE:	 ASSET PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT 

Dear David: 

Attached for your file is a fully executed original copy of the Asset Purchase and Sale 
Agreement among Irving Oil Corporation, as buyer, and Stop and Shoppe Food Mart, 
Inc. and others, as seller, dated August 31~ 2007. 

In accordance with the agreement, Irving has deposited a pW"chase price deposit in the 
amount of $1 001000.00 with LandAmerica Cumberland Title as escrow agent. Further 
to my September 4,2007, telephone message to you, please be aware of the slight 
change in wording to the joinder ofthe escrow agent on page 30 of the agreement. You 
will note that the last two sentences are new. The language regarding the right of the 
escrow agent to require written releases of the parties was added at the specific request 
of the escrow agent. I am assuming that these minor edits are acceptable to you and 
your client, so please advise us immediately if you feelotheT\iVise. 

Please be in touch with any questions or concerns. We appreciate your assistance in
 
bringing this agreement to the execution stage_
 

:22 
Christopher M. Dargie 

cc:	 Ms. Katherine Caprio
 
Paul Pietropao1i~ Esq.
 



11/08/2007 11:14 FAX l4J 005 

TN WITNESS \\!HEREOF, the parties have executed this A.greement effective as the Effective 
Date. 

SELLER BUYER 

ffiVING OIL CORPORATION 

By: ----.. _ 

Name: ~~_........_ __
 Name:~----""~--~---

Title: j?f~r;*1'1 / Tjtle: ~~ ~ 

CASH CORNER CAR WASH, LLC 

By: ~~ ---------: ­

Name: 1b~An" r Fl~<at'w-r 

Title: rQ eJl:"!), tr 

so. PORTLAND STOP AND 
NOV l.SHO~~ 

Q


BY:~::
 

Name: lh,AAt & ...",~
 

Title: &cnJ<- t. _
 

29
 



11/08/2007 11:14 FAX ~004 

IN \VlTNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement effective as the Effective 
Date. 

SELLER BUYER 

STOP AND SHOPPE FOOD MART, INC. IRVING QJL CORPORATION 
.// ~.-;::/By; ~ _ By: ~~k£~,~0 bY ; 

",/ . 
Name: ~ _ Na~: '7)t4Y"V'~:l§r" T tie,1? ~r"J 

Titlc:~~ ~ _ 

CASH CORNER CAR WASH, LLC 

By; ......-....-~ _ 

Naroe: ~ 

Title; 
-----~----

SO. PORTLAND STOP AND 
SHOPPE FUEL MART; INC. 

By: ~ _ 
NO

v 
o. , 

P [\t-: r.... ~··l 

Name:~~ _ 

Title:~ ~ _ 

PRINCIPALS 

Thomas F'l.aJ;m.ery1 individually 

-=--~~--.....,.....-~-----~~
Justin Flannery. individually 

29
 



IGN 
~ERVICE~ 

512 Wolfboro Road
 
Stetson, Maine 04488
 
Telephone (207) 296-2400
 

F.AX (207) 296-2401
 
Email ssi@tds.net
 

ssigraphics@tds.net
 

............................................ , .
 

Thursday, October 18, 2007 

City of Portland
 
ATTN: RebeccalPermitting
 
PO Box 17796
 
Portland, ME 04112-7796
 

RE: PERMrrI'ING 

Rebecca, 

Enclosed is the sign permit and check for the change of "Stop & Shoppe, Riverside St., Portland, 
ME" to "Irving". The photos show existing signage and proposed signage. The anticipated 
changeover date is November 12, 2007. Feel free to call me with any questions. Also, please 
send permit to me here at Sign Services, Inc. 

Thank you, 

N\U~ 
Michael Hands 

MHljlhf 
Enclosures 



---- ---- --- --

---------------------------------------------

I 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 

389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

INVOICE FOR PERMIT FEES
 
--------- ---- ---- --- ----_.--_. ------ --- ~---------------

Application No: 7-1341 Applicant: TIDY UP CAR WASH INC 

Project Name:
 

CBL:
 

Invoice Date:
 

Previous
 
Balance
 
-- ,_.,---'--- .,-­

$0.00 

New Signage for Irving Station Can Location: 270 RIVERSIDE ST 

316 B008001 Development Type: 

10/24/2007 
- --- ­ ----- ­ - ­ -- ­ --- --------------- ­ --------~ 

1--- -------1 
1- Curr~~t-- Icurr-~~tll' Total PaymentI Payment I I 

! Received Due Due Date I I+ Fees _ I - 1-"- P1!YI!!~I!!_~ r-------~

$0.00 
-.I !3~2.QO $Q.09 j $322.00 l 0Il R~£eiptJ 

First Billing 

Previous Balance $0.00 

Fee Description Qty Fee/Deposit Charge 

Signs 1 $30.00 

Signs sq. feet 146 $292.00 

$322.00 

Total Current Fees: + $322.00 

Total Current Payments: $0.00 

Amount Due Now: $322.00 

Detach and remit with payment 

CBL 316 B008001 

Application No: 7-1341 

Invoice Date: 10/24/2007 

Bill to: TIDY UP CAR WASH INC Invoice No: 29346 
270 RIVERSIDE ST Total Amt Due: $322.00 
PORTLAND, ME 04103 

Payment Amount: L-~=--==-__-] 
Make checks payable to the City ofPortland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101. 
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I Ann Machado - Re: Irving, 270 River_s_id_e_S_t. --==_--==_---==_-__-_-=_=~_- P__a___=_g_e_1I 

From: Ann Machado 
To: Karen Rennie 
Date: 7/30/2008 3:45:29 PM 
Subject: Re: Irving, 270 Riverside St. 

Karen ­

The sign ordinance does not require that signs placed on individual gas pumps be permitted. They are 
considered incidental. You do not need to apply for a permit to put the shrouds with the Irving Logo over 
the existing pumps. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

»> "Karen Rennie" <krennie@core-eng.com> 7/30/2008 9:38:15 AM »> 
Good Morning Ann, 

Our client, Irving Oil, was issued a sign permit (#08-0234) on 3/17/08 
for signage at 270 Riverside S1. They would like to make a change. 
Irving would like to add shrouds over the existing pump dispensers. The 
shroud has an Irving logo on it that is .89 square feet. I have attached 
a drawing and photo for your review. 

Can Irving add these shrouds with your approval via email, or should we 
submit a new permit application for this change? 

Karen 

~'l n 
tJJUL -.) 

Karen Rennie 

Core States Engineering 

One Harris Street, Newburyport, MA 01950 

v. 978.462.5788 f. 978.462.5723 

krennie@core-eng.com 
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City of Portland, Maine Building or Use Permit.AppH~at!JoD 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Location of Construction:	 Phone:,owner: <~ 
, .	 permit" "7 023 4 

... .; \i	 :'':0: 1 \i' (~ ~(D:; i--·d \~~. ~) t ''':'~ ~~ ~~? '1~ r"l :L· {". 

Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer's Name:	 IPhone: BusinessName: 

Contractor Name: ~ddress: :'/4J	 ~one:.... ~, T <}.E~-!J.~~ ~ 'j 11;:~.' ~.~) " }, f: ,:;:L ~F fJd f;6 ; fj 9·~ :'l<GG~~.f.;;;~;\'~ . !!:;;,"­

COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE;" 
$ $ ~4.60 

Past Use: Proposed Use: 

~ >.::-~jt"	 ~:~ t.i~;~ '~('.~~'";. 0.t:tnl(~ FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved INSPECTION: 
o Denied Use Group: Type: 

Signature: Signature: 
Proposed Project Description: PE~E~TRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRic'T (Pf};~1Loning Approval: 

~.£{:,'i~ t ;::r":·d..J. t ~l-(~r;~t.;-l S '1. ~~! ~,~?::ii ~ ~~ ~: f, ~:;. t~~' t: . ActIOn.	 Approved IJ ' D I Special Zone or Reviews: 
Approved with Conditions: D 0 Shoreland 
Denied D 0 Wetland 

o Flood Zone 
o SubdivisionSignature:	 Date: 
o Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm [

Permit Taken By: to •.~ ," _ " ~;,	 Date Applied For: 
,- .. ~::;! t);' Grc~~. A. ~t", 1~~ )~~:~ ,~c ~~~ 1:1 ~:~. "7 

l.	 This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. 

- ~ISSU£D 
WITH~~~ 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
[lNot in District or Landmark 
Elt50es Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

} 

Action: 
~ \ },'. 

o Appoved ," ," .. _ 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied ,., 

Date:	 _ 

1~-;~· /.~ L-::1 :.: ~C ~.~ 1 ~~~~ {j ., 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE 

~:' j .\~- ~ 91. ;:i :1.:.-'i ~-: t~ :~SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: 

PHONE: 

PHONE: 

CEO DISTRICT CD 
White--Pennit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 
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Inspection Record 
Type Date 

Foundation: 
Framing: _ 

Plumbing:
 
Final: _
 
Other: _
 



........ ~ ~. 'l"~ f";'~' ,I .,'" , • ' •• ', •••__ - -'~;'. 'r------- - ,
 

. ,
"21.P . LAND USE· ZONING REPORT .' 

ADDRESS: =i ~1Z\VfAS~J.f ~ DATE: 2kitz

.	 . 

REAs9NFORPERMIT: Ne-<J ~'c-~A ~<-_ ••_.	 _ 

Buu.D~GOWNER:· '-j"l OL) ~Cdr0ffi01 ..13-==	 __~~ ..L~;~__.


P~»ICANT:X'~ rL&~L-1
 
, .....". '. I	 } 

APPR.OvED: tv t1, ~'·L;':".S: DENIED: 
..-.......
 

........ _,- ....~ .._....-....
 

CONDITION(S) OF AI)!)!l.OVAL 

I 1.	 During its existence, nil nspccts of the I·!OlllC Occupation cd terin,:, Section 14-410, shnll be 
, Imaintained, , ' , "
 

~, The footprint of the existing shall not be increased during maintenance
 
, reconstruction,
 

3, AJl~e'coh'ditions plnced on the originnl, previously npproved, peJ'nlit isslied on ____
 
.;ar~r'~tiiflil<'etl'e:ctforthisamendment, " '/ I
I :	 ',' 

,4,	 'You," present structure Is legally nonconfonnJng ns to l'etH' and sideise~bncks, Ifyou were
 
to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be nqle to Jnalntnin these snnle
 
~etbaoks,:'Instead you wouJd need to meet the zoning setbacks seC fcrthin todny's
 
ordinances, In, order to preserve these legally non..conforming s'etbncks) yOll llwy only 

"f
 

, ,rebuild t~egaragein place, and in phases, ,
 
5, ,TWsproperty, shall remain nsingle family dwelling. Any change of L1se'shnlJ require n
 

.separate,pe'nnit" application for review and approval.
 
6.	 Our records indicate that this property has a legal US9 of ' ,units. Any change: 

in this"approyed use shall require a separate permit nppJicntion fbr.;review and approval. . 
Separate permits shall be required for any signage. ,:' , 
S,ep~ate permits shall be rcquired,~ future dec~s andlor,garage, ~ ,~ . A_ .UtJ 
Other requireJneJW ofcondition' '-,-1- ,C rr~~ (. ~J:J,tL· .~ ~ t11t ~e ~~ ,

·:-l:tre'j' C-I!V\ f~~ T:	 I I 

tRfSe~;d12 rA {(,o <-0- 'TLe' •. ,-,~ .? S)~4 } 
t\~ U)z\r(~~·A~_, '. ~SLaK t\Jctt.be.c(b~~ 

~f-~L ~ifr' lS 0oTrv~J;j-ed +0 k &vu-t-ed 
, J, 

_~~ ~ l ~ ,-<,I~ Marge Schmuckal, Z~ning Administrator, 
I \j, ' Asst. Chief of Code Enforcement 
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Central Maine Power Company 
83 Edison Drive, Augusta, Maine 04336 (2071623-3521 

Real Estate Services 

January 2, 1998 

Amy Powers 
Code Enforcement Officer 
City of Portland 
City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101-3503 

RE:	 Stop &Shoppe Fuel Mart - Sign 
270 Riverside Street, Portland 

Dear Amy: 

To follow up on our recent conversation of December 31, 1997, I spoke with 
Todd Flannery and advised him that CMP wants his sign removed from their 
property and that the easement he has is specifically for 2 access roads and he 
would not be able to relocate the sign into those areas (see letter to Flannery 
enclosed). 

If you have any further questions, please give me a call at 623-3521, extension 
2219. 

Sincerely, 

Alice D. Richards 
Real Estate Services 

cc: A. L. Ralph, Esq. 

OIlP------------	 _ 

Central Main~ Po.wer Company is a licensed Maine real estate brok-erage agency although it does not broker property for others. All employees whose 
pnmary function IS the sale or purchase of real estate are licensed Maine brokers, associate brokers or sales agents representing Central Maine Power 
Company and its affiliated companies. 



I 

Central Maine Power Company 

~ 83 Edison Drive. Augusta. Maine 04336 (2071623-3521 

/~
 Real Estate Services 

January 2, 1998 

Todd Flannery 
T. F. Properties 
P.O. Box 15399 
Portland, ME 04112-5399 

RE:	 Stop & Shoppe Fuel Mart - Sign 
270 Riverside Street, Portland 

Dear Mr. Flannery: 

To follow LiP our recent telephone conversation of December 31, 1997, please 
be advised that Central Maine Power Company is requesting that your Stop & 
Shoppe sign be removed from it's property in Portland, designated Transmission 
Line Corridor Section 188. Placement of signs of this nature, are restricted from 
CMP's transmission line corridors. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and please do not hesitate to 
contact me if you have any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

('~----(iW- .~ 
Alice D. Ric ards 
Real Estate Services 

cc: A. L. Ralph, Esq. 
A. Powers, C.E.O. 

OIlP------------------------'-	 _ 
Central Maine Power Company is a licensed Maine real estate brokerage agency although it does not broker property for others. All employees whose 
primary function is the sale or purchase of real estate are licensed Maine brokers. associate brokers or sales am~nts rpnrpc;pnlinfl ('pntr__ ' t-A"'ino Dr" ..or 
r""	 .... 1", rr-I-. , 



Central Maine Power Company 
1207) 623-352183 Edison Drive, Augusta, Maine 04336 

Real Estate SerVices 

February 10, 1998 

Greg Gagnon
 
Stop &Shoppe Fuel Mart
 
270 Riverside Street
 
Portland, ME 04103
 

RE: Sign 

Dear Mr. Gagnon: 

To follow up our conversation of today, February 10, 1998, you are now the 
primary contact regarding the encroachment of the Stop &Shoppe Fuel Mart 
sign on CMP's property in Portland. As discussed, the existing sign must be 
removed. A CMP inspector must be on site during removal and we require at 
least 3 days prior notice. 

CMP may allow the placement of a "portable" electronic sign, not to exceed 4 
feet by 4 feet on the property. Please contact me if you would like to pursue this 
option. 

Thank you for contacting me regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

{~~~ 
Alice Richards
 
Real Estate Services
 

cc: Amy Powers / 

cmp--------~------~------~-~-------------

Central Maine Power Company is a llcensed Mame real estate brokerage agency although ildoes not broker property for others. All employees whose 
primary function is the sale or purchase of real estate are licensed Maine brokers, associate brokers or sales agents representing Central Maine Power 
Company and its affiliated companies. 



-"-"'-'---~.~,.-

.~'''' -...........
 

~ <1 l' --0)- )~ ..,.""'.... 
~.4'~_~~~.... , 

LOAM .. SEED
 
DI5TURBED AREA5
 

'---.. ""~. -~ ." ­

" LOAM 5EED 

if! 

LI61-lT FIXTURE, TYP. III
 
SFAULDI1'JG CAMBRIDC:sE I ---------.... i
 
2StZI UJT M~ 2r2" MOUNTING
 
I46T. FORWARD T~ROW
 

.~~ .......
 WIT~ CUT-OFF 

ill 
I 

'-~''''''"' \ 

- .'(~"';'-o 

/'~"-?':~~;'";:::::';/;/;;?7::1. 
//] 
[~/:i 

,>;Y 
/~/f 

(_./~1 

/~1 
',>1CHARLES P (, 

BLOUiN, INC. .::1 
::j' 
//( 
-'/1

<1 EAC~ TRAvEL
 
LOCATE CENTER .~:t
 TOTAL OF Ib FIXTURES 
OF ARBORVITAE'>i 
l' FROM EDGE ~<f./

OF P\It1T. .- J
/'/!
.'J
 

/''J

/'f 

>~! (),'f~.t,rI (a~~;j , 
"/A l:""A \.n.I"Q / d.... 

's" 

( 

/ 

(3) PM--­
(I) PJM 
(4) 56 

(3) SA 

(1) AL 

.. 
DISTURBED AREAS. 

(TYP) 

I 
I 

!I 
! 

~(t 

NOTE: CANOPY LIG~TING WILL 
CONSI5T OF 2 4tZ1(Z)W METAL 
~ALIDE FIXTURES AT 2(z) FT. 
ON CENi'J"ER WIT~IN 
AISLE FOR A 

(5) SA 

~ 
~ -f 

(2fZ)) TO 
6'0.C. 

" 

..... ~ 

!J...tI/>tl ~ t,~ 
~'$'" 1it1e. fO, QiV:"i7.:0 



----------

\ \\ 
Q\
-()\

\	 
\ tlJ.

\; 

~ 

\ 
om

\	 1>Q 

~\	 \\ 
\ 

l -----­
,. ,. ~ 

lltn
3.Z~ 
(:m~
r(p 

~~.~
 
~() ­
~~m
 
~ ,.,.t-l> 
~ ~ 

~ 

--, .. li .­
b=..,;,;=.,...;;.;;;;;.;. -­ r,~::::"::~:i~:~;:::~: ....~~~,_,~~ 

);> 
?J 
I:::: (S~ r;d. 
Ii '~: ~)) 

-~;~'(~,~) 

-_..-.- ­

\ 
_--~-1~--~­

~­
~­

~­
~­

~­

-~­


